RESOLUTION NO. 390

AMENDING THE 2019 WATER PURIFICATION DISTRICT BUDGET: LIABILITY INSURANCE

Introduced: 9/9/19

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Water Purification District has requested authorization to amend the 2019 Water Purification Budget in order to cover the cost of the County's pollution liability insurance policy which is higher than anticipated, and

WHEREAS, To accomplish this, a budget-neutral amendment to the 2019 Water Purification District Budget is necessary, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2019 Water Purification District Budget is amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account G8130.4 by \$16,533 by decreasing Line Item G8130 4 4070 Equipment Repair by \$16,533

Increase Appropriation Account G8130.4 by \$16,533 by increasing Line Item G8130 4 4037 Insurance by \$16,533

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 9/9/19